
THE NEW
AMERICAN COMMUNITY

A Response to the European
and Asian Economic Challenge

Jerry M. Rosenberg

New York
Westport, Connecticut

London



CONTENTS

Preface ix

Introduction 1

1. Across the Atlantic 7

2. Across the Pacific 19

3. The European Community's Foothold in the Americas 27

4. Japan's Strategy in Latin America 35

5. Subsidy Discrimination and Unfair Practices 43

6. Toward Economic Union—Establishing

Free-Trade Accords 51

7. The New American Community Treaty 77

8. Structure of the New American Community 85

9. Legal Instruments of the New American Community 99

10. Eliminating Border Barriers and Fiscal Controls 103

11. The Passage to Education 109

12. Industrial Cooperation 115

13. A Healthier Community 121



viii Contents

14. A Common Market for Services

15. Joint Research, Development, and Technology

16. A Standards Policy

17. A Charter of Social Rights

18. The Vision: "Made in the New
American Community"

References

Index

129
141

149

159

165

171

179


