## THE NEW AMERICAN COMMUNITY

A Response to the European and Asian Economic Challenge

Jerry M. Rosenberg



## **CONTENTS**

	Preface	ix
	Introduction	1
1.	Across the Atlantic	7
2.	Across the Pacific	19
3.	The European Community's Foothold in the Americas	27
4.	Japan's Strategy in Latin America	35
5.	Subsidy Discrimination and Unfair Practices	43
6.	Toward Economic Union—Establishing Free-Trade Accords	51
7.	The New American Community Treaty	77
8.	Structure of the New American Community	85
9.	Legal Instruments of the New American Community	99
10.	Eliminating Border Barriers and Fiscal Controls	103
11.	The Passage to Education	109
12.	Industrial Cooperation	115
13.	A Healthier Community	121

viii	Contents
14. A Common Market for Services	129
15. Joint Research, Development, and Technology	141
16. A Standards Policy	149
17. A Charter of Social Rights	159
18. The Vision: "Made in the New American Community"	165
References	171
Index	179